Office of the Illinois State Treasurer Michael W. Frerichs

Request for Proposals Investment Consulting Services 370-200-22-014

> Addendum 1 June 6, 2022

Please be advised that the Optional Bidder's Conference, scheduled for 11:30 a.m. CT on June 14, 2022, will be available by teleconference only.

As a result, the Request for Proposals Investment Consulting Services 370-200-22-014 ("RFP") published by the Treasurer on June 3, 2022 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Section IV.C of the RFP is deleted and replaced with the following:

C. Optional Bidder's Conference

Each Respondent interested in attending the Bidder's Conference must e-mail notice of intent to attend the Bidder's Conference to Christopher Flynn at <u>cflynn@illinoistreasurer.gov</u> prior to 2:00 p.m. CT on June 10, 2022. Attendance at the Bidder's Conference is optional. The Bidder's Conference will be held via teleconference only.

2. All other terms of the RFP remain unchanged.